Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

License to Operate On-Site Sewage Treatment and Disposal Facility

Issued This Date: 06/19/2019 Permit Number: 108468
Location Description: 1461 ACACIA PKWY

SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Subdivision: Cypress Springs on the Guadalupe

Unit: 1

Lot: 14

Block:

Acreage:
Type of System: Septic Tank

Leaching Chambers
Issued to: Thomas & Jenifer George

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the location described in
accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful operation. It is the responsibility
of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a satisfactory manner.

Alterations to this permit including, but not limited to:
- Increase in the square feet of living area
- Increase in the number of bedrooms
- A change of use (i.e. residential to commercial)
Relocation of system components (including the relocation of spray heads)
- Instaliation of landscaping
- Adding new structures to the system
may require a new permit. It is the responsibility of the owner to apply for a new permit, if applicable.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum requirements. It does not
impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to
protect the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a succeeding owner, provided the
facility has not been remodeled and is functioning properly.

Licensing Authority
Comal County Environmental Hea
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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 108468
Issued This Date: 03/19/2019
This permit is hereby given to: Thomas & Jenifer George

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

1461 ACACIA PKWY
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Subdivision: Cypress Springs on the Guadalupe

Unit: 1
Lot: 14
Block:

Acreage:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Septic Tank
Leaching Chambers

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.
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\é APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TQO CONSTRUCT AN =k

ON-SITE SEWAGT REVISED

2:16 pm, Mar 19, 2019 4 q
OwnerName 1 nomas + JerLev Qe raL Agent Name %\/Ig AL e (ﬁﬁm“}m

Mailing Address [Uipl Beacia Vv ~ Agent Address 210 gall,m;@ ;ﬁ}ﬁ;!},!@}
City, State, Zip S?F'\f\ Rronch T X 718010 Gy, State, Zip 5 [ane T =71 5006

Date Permit #

Phone # Q lé il STJ[I - Qél;l { Phone # /«2’[() DI G-y < 2.8
Email Joncole @ Netelecomoied  Emai V&eee duwsod <@ yubo o
All correspondence should be sentto: [ ] Owner [i Agent %Both Method: [[] Mail [ Email

Subdivision Name (. TZa AR .‘ O
Acreagellegal & . <] '
Street Name/Address U1 Bicoeja Pl Wy city Dprina Branch zo 73070

[ Lot __ &/ Block

Type of Development: ¥ —

%Slngle Family Re3|dent|al L ﬁ ’
Type of Construction (House Mobile, RV, Etc.) HOMS-& P MM-\QZ { lu;S At o i1

Number of Bedrooms L'%

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 324 §. qu 5,,\(/@\/._&% Cj{‘?uw c‘;,l«wo“ S
SaR I a7

[ ] Commercial or Institutional Facility
(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ Bl l Eea d!! E&M Z&?ucture Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

E:] Yes % No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)

Source of Water [] Public M Private Well

Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? % Yes [ ] No

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage fadilities..

- | understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

_ ; M

Sign%‘ture of Owger , Dateg Page 1 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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*** COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CO\ISTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE ~ ILITY AND LICENS ™ ~O OF "~ \TE

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By , , el & C@d to

System Description Im»pr,',, forg 79«/»\ Lttt e AJWVVi bl

7

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) 1)< Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) /12 <

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table HlI) 256
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [] Yes @/No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [[] Yes []/No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [] Yes @/No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? |—_‘T/Yes ] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes [E/No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [] Yes l]/No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes E( No
RECEIVED

DEC 10 2018

If yes, indicate the city:

OUNTY ENGINEER

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- | affirmatively consen ine posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

2 .
/2/%/15
Signature of Designer Date” Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018



Diate Sail Survey Performed;

Site Location:

ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY

SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION

CYPRESS SPRINGS ON THE GUADALUPE, UNIT 1, LOT 14

Proposed Excavation Depth:

Requirements:

At least two soil excavations must

24“. TD 36“

82838,

REVISED

2:16 pm, Mar 19, 2019

be performed on the site, at opposite euds of the proposed disposal area.
Locations of soil baring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.

For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the

proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.

Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

GRAVEL ANALYSIS REQUIRED:

SOIL BORING NUMBER 1
Depth Texture Soil Structure Drainage Regirictive Observations
{Feet) Class Texture {For Class 111- {Mottlas/ Horizen
blocky, platy or | Water Table)
magsive ' \ «,
0 - orioT
TO 10" TYPE IV CLAY BROWN STONY
! TVl § %
| T Wt
2 NONE /\Q}VC‘ au o i
3 OBSERVED S J ) | bovm
4 e | TYPEIL | SILTYLOAM | BLOCKY NONE | TAN CALICHE
5
SOIL BORING NUMBER 2
Depth Texture Soil Structure Drainage - Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture {For Class III- {Mottles/ Horizon
blocky, platy or Water Table)
massive
H
I
SAME AS ABOVE \ ﬂ
: \ 3
3 l‘ i p ‘
U §)
i
4 0ﬂ;£ 7
5 /V ﬂ ),
- -
/e
ves [0 nNo [X] 7
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12/05/18
To Whom it may concern

Our guest house is used for family only

Thanks,..
Jgnifer George /

1461 Acacia pkwy
Spring Branch, TX 78070

Individual acknowledgment:
State of 18X QS )

) 88,

County of_ (M A ) )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12:05/18 by Jenifer George.

(Seal, if any)

1]
SR 20, RACHAL FRIES
5y 2 Notary Public, State of Texas
My commission expires:

&

£

*&5 Comm. Expires 03-03-2020
Notary iD 125382897
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DEC 10 2018

COUNTY ENGINEER
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REVISED

2:18 pm, Jun 20, 2019
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Hernandez, Sandra

From: Virginia Edwards <vleeedwards@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 3:19 PM

To: Hernandez, Sandra; Helmke, Shelly K.
Subject: Fw: jenifer george permit

Attachments: 20190410151832542.pdf

This is Mr. George's correction with the missing notes added. (He says the pump which the
plumber installed never crossed a water line or a septic line.) Virginia
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3/19/2019 Yahoo Mail - RE: jennifer george permit

RE: jennifer george permit

From: Hernandez, Sandra (rabsah@co.comal.tx.us)
To:  vleeedwards@yahoo.com
Cc helmks@co.comal.tx.us

Date; Tuesday, March 19, 2019, 9:37 AM CDT

RE:  Cypress Springé on the Guadalupe, Unit 1, Lot 14

Virginia,

We received revised planning materials today, but still need the following information:

-/{ " The site and soil evaluation form that was submitted with the planning materials is not signed.
¢27  Indicate the square footage of the detached living area. G3( ¢ &ﬁ/u ﬂ% ¢ bialea

e

/3. Show the distance from the well to the tightline. el o REBPTT
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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

License to Operate
On-site Sewage Treatment and Disposal Facility

Date Isseed: 2/14/2002 Permit Number: 82853

Location Description:  Acacia Parkway lot 14, Spring Branch, TX 78070
Lot 14, Cypress Springs Unit 1 Subdivision
Type of System: Septic Tank Treatment with Leaching Chambers Discharge

License issued to: Theron West

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the
location described in accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities
of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas Natural Resource Conscrvation Commission.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It docs not guarantee successful
operation. It is the responsibility of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a
satisfactory manner.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum
requirements. It does not impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to
prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to protect the public health.

This licensc to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a
succeeding owner, provided the facility has not been remodeled and is functioning

properly.

Licensing Authority

ENVIRONMENTAL

Thiz "Livowsa-0 ™ mppon wis privid oo 271 52002 by: Comal County Eavimormenal Haalih, , cpamter, using CASST Ver2 1

195 David Jonas Drive « New Braunfels, Texas 78130 « (830) 608-2090 FAX (310} 608-2009
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OMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
: ‘ i ATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN

g2893
pate:_December 03, 2001 o . PERMIT:
PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: THERON WEST
ADDRESS: ¢/o BULVERDE CONCRETE CORP.
1259 GRASSLAND RECEIVED
~ BULVERDE, TX 78163 Sy
[P A A T
PHONE: 830-438-2727 ‘ WA
COUNTY ENC 1Nt
DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY: "NCJINI-,I;R

SUBDIVISION;_CYPRESS SPRINGS ON THE GUADALUPE  vnrr: L tor._ 14 miock: ACREAGE:,

STREET ADDRESS: ACACIA PARKWAY CITY: SPRING BRANCH spcops: 78070

ATION,

{§ PROPERTY LOCATED OVER THE EDWARDS RECHARGE ZONE? NO iF YES. SITE EVALUATION & PLLANNING MATERIALE MUST BE
COMPLETED BY A REGISTERED SANITARIAN OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

tiltttl‘!ii't.t#litilt!‘Oil#tll*it*llﬂbiiitt*t*litt‘"ilt*lti!ltlﬂl-'#t*ttt*litiﬁ".t*lt*ltﬁi!"***lt*it#ﬂl'*"**tt*l*llﬁi"***'¥t‘

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT;
X SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 2834 TOTAL SQR. FT. OF DWELLING . 300 GALLONS PER DAY
COMMERCIAL TYPE OF BUSINESS/INSTITUTION

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS GALLONS PER DAY

SITES GENERATING MORE THAN 5000 GALLONS PER DAY ARE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN
PERMITTING THROUGH THE TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATICH COMMISSION.

SOURCE OF WATER: PUBLIC PRIVATE_ X

'!it#'*‘.‘i*l.*tilil"-i*ii*tlltlt*I!"*itt‘it!lii..t*#tt*I*lliﬁit‘!"#litt#lttll'li*ttttt#lt#.*‘t***ittitiﬁll*"t*ttttttttnbm'tt#t

PLANNING MATERIALS & $ITE EVALUATION AS REQUIRED COMPLETED BY, GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E.
$YSTEM DESCRIPTION PROPRIETARY; SEPTIC' TANK AND LLEACHING CHAMBER

SIZE OF SEPTIC SYSTEM REQUIRED BASED ON FLANNING MATERIALS & SITE EVALUATION

TANK SIZE(S) 1250 GALLONS ABSORPTION/APPLICATION AREA 1125 SQR. FT.
ARE WATER SAVING DEVICES BEING UTILIZED? X YES NO
INSTALLERS NAME:

ltt.H.’..llli*t*ll*lﬁ‘...'l'llt**-!iti.“*‘i**#l-ltl.l.i.$*ilt*i-llill'"tii*ttiil..i‘*iitt*‘!lttlﬂﬂiit*llllt*t!.!iiiii!ll**illl

I CERTIFY THAT THE COMPLETED APFLICATION AND ALL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SUBMITTED DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY FALSE

INFORMATION AND DOES NOT CONCEAL ANY MATERIAL FACTS, AUTHORIZATION 1S HEREBY GIVEN TO THE PERMITTING AUTHORITY AND

DESIGNATED AGENTS TO ENTER UPON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SITE/SOIL EYALUATION AND INSPECTION

OF PRIVATE SEWAGE FACILITIES. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT A PERMIT OF AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL
‘ ; ADMINISTRATOR HAS ARPROVED AND RELEASED THE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT FOR THIS PROPERTY.

ER OR APPOINTED AGENT IF SIGNED BY AGENT GIVE ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER

195 DAVID JONAS DRIVE, NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS 78132-3760 - (830)608-2094 FAX (830)608-2009
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Hernandez, Sandra

From: Hernandez, Sandra

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2019 9:37 AM
To: ‘Virginia Edwards'

Cc: Helmke, Shelly K.

Subject: RE: jennifer george permit

RE:  Cypress Springs on the Guadalupe, Unit 1, Lot 14

Virginia,
We received revised planning materials today, but still need the following information:

%he site and soil evaluation form that was submitted with the planning materials is not signed.
Sf ndicate the square footage of the detached living area.

%how the distance from the well to the tightline.

4. Revise accordingly and resubmit.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.

Thank you,
Sandra

From: Virginia Edwards <vleeedwards@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2019 6:08 PM

To: Hernandez, Sandra <rabsah@co.comal.tx.us>; Helmke, Shelly K. <helmks@co.comal.tx.us>
Subject: Fw: jennifer george permit

Here are the corrections I owe you--I found them in my "drafts".(I thought you already had
them)

I drew in the original system as it was installed, and added the new detached living area,
thus I included the measurements ( it was not 43.5 the entire length, but 43.5 on either
side of the connecting pipe, thus a total of 87 feet, which is why the last trench looks so
long) I included Greg Johnson's soil report as the soil has not changed nor the leach field! I
made the other corrections as you requested. Sincerely, Virginia


rabsah
Accepted

rabsah
Accepted

rabsah
Accepted


Hernandez, Sandra

From: Hernandez, Sandra

Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2018 2:46 PM
To: ‘Virginia Edwards'

Cc: ‘jencole@nctelecom.net’

Subject: 108468 deficiency comments

RE:  Cypress Springs on the Guadalupe, Unit 1, Lot 14

Virginia,

We received planning materials for the referenced permit application on December 6, 2018 and found those
planning materials to be deficient. In order to continue processing this permit, we need the following
information:

1. Submit a signed site and soil evaluation form.

Zf nclude the detached living area on the permit application.

X%ndicate the distance from the driveway to the first trench.

4. Indicate the distance from the well to the OSSF system components.

S% how the waterline location to the main house and detached living area.
@%‘ he length of the trench closest to the driveway appears to longer than 43.75.
7. Revise accordingly and resubmit.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.

Thank you,
Sandra


rabsah
Accepted

rabsah
Accepted

rabsah
Accepted

rabsah
Accepted
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}\0\ N)Q) * + * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ** * phlance

\ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN 4/ A i j O
\%\% ON-SITE SEW. ICENSE TO OPERATE P N

Date Permit #

VOID

OwnerName 1oma3 4 Yo Lo e rae' Agent Name v/d cqiace ( statvu
Mailing Address [U{pl Beracia Pruwd Agent Address 2 7o é’u[!g m/ H—ﬂ fo
City, State, Zip S?r'mw Bronch ‘T X 7180770  City, State, Zip g { Sy S( 7 S Lok

Phone # 216-3Tt, - 2321 Phone # (/&/u)é?—ﬁiﬁ«%&’ z3
Email Jonenle @ Nete lecom.net Email Vieee dwaord <@ ubeo iom
All correspondence should be sentto: [ ] Owner [ | Agent WBoth Method: [[] Mail T Email

Subdivision NameQ_\[Vﬁq$ Sor ,f\@j Hn M émQCIQ |w’}@t ! Lot 1 ¢/ Block

Acreage/Legal 6 J <
Street Name/Address ﬁ 1 HQaQi O ?h W\/’ City i@t N 7.4 ﬁran ch Zip "’7%‘ 071 D

Type of Development: ) <
%Smgle Family Residential

‘Type of Construction (House Mobile, RV, Etc.) VOID W M}i—%&@ [ 5 AVl
L.&

Number of Bedrooms

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 325§, Y'Y RE VISED

[] Commercial or Institutional Facility 9:20 am, Mar 19, 2019

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ B“ Eea d!i &w f&?ucture Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

E:] Yes W No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)

Source of Water [] Public N Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? % Yes [] No

By signing this application, [ certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- l understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release

N AN VOID

Sign&ture of Owger Date Page 1 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018

ssociated with this permit application, as applicable.
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ON- : FACILITY
SOIL EV VO I D T INFORMATION 82838
Date Soil Survey Performed: November 27, 2001 RECEIVED
Proposed Excavation Depth: __ 24" TO 36" COUNTY ENGINEER
Requirementa:

At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.
Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.

For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the

proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.

Describe each s0il horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

SOIL BORING NUMBER 1
Depth Texture Soil Structure Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Text I- (Mottles/ Hotizon
VOID or | Water Table)
-
0 TO 10 TYPE IV CLAY BROWN STONY
1
2 NONE
3 OBSERVYED
4 TO 54° TYPE 111 SILTY LOAM BLOCKY NONE TAN CALICHE
5
SOIL BORING NUMBER 2
Depth Texture Soil Structure Drainage _ Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture (For Class I- {Mottles/ Horizon
blocky, platy or Water Table)
massive /
0 RECEIVED
1
SAME AS ABOVE DEC 10 2018
2
3 COUNTY|EMGINEER
4
: vVOID
GRAVEL ANALYSIS REQUIRED: vEs (] w~o [X]
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*** COMAL COUNTY VIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * * IPILMCQ/

r ~N
APPLICATION FOR P VO , D RIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN Y
. Y

ON-SITE SEW LICENSE TO OPERATE m ~H>_ [0 > {10
Date Permit # i 0 % "‘H& (Z

A | VA \
Owner Name Hf\omqs -'l'Jer\\«CQW (f'\'( OraL Agent Name \/{v—v]mu (M+w
Mailing Address {U(p| Bcacia PN Agent Address 2 770 27[/:4/@, Hj”c@f/
City, State, Zip S?r\ A1 RBronch i’r)( 180710 city, State, Zip g‘ﬁ/v\ w | Y/ 71 8606

Phone # 216-3, - 2221 Phone # (210)275-5<2 3
Email Joneole @ Netelecom. e Email Y1eee Aw heo.
All correspondence should be sentto: [ ] Owner [ ] Agent XBoth Method: [ Mail T Email

subdivision Name g 5.3 SP[‘, 043 antHe Bugda gt | Lot (¢ Block

Acreagellegal H.J Y
Street Name/Address |41 Bcocia Yl Wy City XPraqa Bran ch 7z 71380710

3677)

Type of Development:

J RECEIVED
ﬂsmgm Family Residential VOID

DEC 10 2018

Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) o=

Number of Bedrooms '_'i
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 33K . gk{

"] Commerecial or Institutional Facility

COUNTY ENGINEER

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ B“ aea d!l [bm Idﬁcture Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

|:] Yes w No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)

Source of Water [ ] Public M Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? X Yes 1 No

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted VOID Ise information and does not conceal any material
facts.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and design pon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

AN 1) |13

Sign&ture of Oger Date !

Page 1 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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FILED BY ATC
TUSCANY STONE 201806019332 05/18/2018 08:51:46 AM 1/3

ora_ANNOUIHO0DAAD Y

NC .:CE OF CONFIDEM .LLALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING L++ORMATION FROM
ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE
IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'’S LICENSE NUMBER.

WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

Date: May 11, 2018
Grantor: Collins Investment Holdings, LL.C, a Texas hm"tcd Liability company RECEIVED
Grantor's Mailing Address: 0EC 10 2018
P.O. Box 296, Cedar Park, TX 78630 ~ |
COUNTY ENGINEER

Grantee: Thomas George and Jenifer George
Grantee's Mailing Address:
1461 Acacia Parkway, Spring Branch, TX 78070

Consideration: TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration to
the undersigned in hand paid by the Grantee herein named, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and the further consideration of a note of even date that is in the principal amount
of $449,000.00, and is executed by Grantee, payable to the order of Collins Investment Holdings,
LLC. The note is secured by a vendor's lien retained in favor of Collins Investment Holdings,
LLC in this deed, and by a deed of trust of even date, [from Grantee to Kenneth R. Cooper,
Trustee.

Property (including any improvements):

Lot 14, CYPRESS SPRINGS ON THE GUADALUPE, UNIT 1, an addition
in Comal County, Texas, according to plat thereof, recorded in Volume 10,
Pages 351-354, Deed and Plat Records of Comal County, Texas.

Reservations From and Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty: This conveyance,
however, is made and accepted subject to the following matters, to the extent same are in effect
at this time: any and all restrictions, covenants, assessments, reservations, outstanding mineral
interests held by third parties, conditions, and easements; if any, relating to the hereinabove
described property, but only to the extent they are still in effect and shown of record in the
hereinabove mentioned County and State or to the extent that they are apparent upon reasonable
inspection of the property; and to all zoning laws, regulations and ordinances of municipal and/or
other governmental authorities, if any, but only to the extent they are still in effect and relating to

Page 1 of3



the hereinabove described property. Ad valorem taxes on said property for the current year,
having been prorated, the payment thereof is assumed by Grantee.

The Contract between Grantor as the Seller and Grantee as the Buyer, if any, may contain
limitations as to warranty or other agreed matters; to the extent that the Contract provides for any
such limitations or other agreed matters to survive the closing and this conveyance, then such
limitations or other agreed matters are hereby deemed incorporated by reference. The warranty of
title contained in this Deed is hereby expressly excluded from the limitations or other agreed
matters referenced in this paragraph.

Grantor, for the consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and subject to the
reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty, grants, sells and conveys to
Grantee the property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any
wise belonging, to have and hold it to Grantee, Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators,
successors or assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs, executors,
administrators and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the property to
Grantee and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns against every
person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the
reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty.

As a material part of the consideration for this deed, Grantor and Grantee agree that
Grantee is taking the Property “AS IS” with any and all latent and patent defects and that there is
no warranty by Grantor that the property has a particular financial value or is fit for a particular
purpose. Grantee acknowledges and stipulates that Grantee is not relying on any representation,
statement, or other assertion with respect to the Property condition but is relying on Grantee’s
examination of the property. Grantee takes the Property with the express understanding and

stipulation that there are no express or implied warranties except for limited warranties of title set
forth in this deed.

The vendor's lien against and superior title to the property are retained until each note
described is fully paid according to its terms, at which time this deed shall become absolute.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronom include the plural.

Collins Investment Holdings, LLC

0 2018
EC1 74
Ve

CO| |N TY NGINE )
Ilﬂe' A‘ r-




ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF Poeyanv §

This instrument was acknowled ed before me on this the l (-? day of May, 2018, by
LAl nd— of Collins Investment

Holdings, LLC, on its behalf.

LINDSEY GLEASON

{> S;OI:'%F Public
% 0822720
w wedlg'ise#tm7 » .
PREPARED IN'% ; AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Law Office of Kenneth R. Cooper Thomas George and Jenifer George
14607 San Pedro, Suite 130 1461 Acacia Parkway
San Antonio, TX 78232-4356 Spring Branch, TX 78070

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
05/18/2018 08:51:46 AM
LAURA 3 Pages(s)
201806019332

RECEIVED
DEC10 2018
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